

The Sundar Manganes & Iron Ores Limited

Registered Office: 'Sudhakar', Door No.266 (Old No. 80), Ward No.1, Behind Taluka Office Police Road, Sundar - 551 119, Ballari District
 CIN: L190A1SHPLC000199, Website: www.sundarminerals.com, Email: info@sundarminerals.com
 STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone results										Consolidated results									
		Quarter ended		Preceding quarter ended		Year-to-date figures for half year ended		Preceding half year ended in the previous year		Previous year ended		Quarter ended		Preceding quarter ended in the previous year		Year-to-date figures for half year ended in the previous year		Preceding half year ended in the previous year		Previous year ended	
		30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2022 (Audited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2022 (Audited)					
1	Total income from operations	20,293	36,025	49,832	39,319	1,19,209	2,18,463	20,292	36,105	49,832	36,307	1,19,029	2,18,507								
2	Net Profit for the period year (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3,360	3,640	2,262	9,195	7,449	35,336	3,979	5,662	2,999	9,239	7,466	35,957								
3	Net Profit for the period year after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,636	3,990	2,197	6,615	5,570	27,091	2,868	3,978	2,180	6,674	5,549	27,079								
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period year (Comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax))	2,643	3,792	2,158	6,458	5,814	27,010	2,708	3,790	2,132	6,498	5,463	26,990								
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	2,701	2,701	2,701	2,701	2,701	2,701	2,701	2,701	2,701	2,701	2,701	2,701								
6	Other equity (including reserves)					1,56,681															
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualised)																				
	1. Basic:	9.79	14.50	6.25	23.83	21.03	10.27	10.25	14.01	8.24	24.29	22.94	10.23								
	2. Diluted:	9.79	14.50	6.25	23.83	21.03	10.27	10.22	14.03	8.21	24.25	22.94	10.23								

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed audited financial results for the quarter ended and half year ended 30 September 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Full format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and/or the Company's website.
 2. During the quarter ended 30 September 2023, the Company received Consent For Establishment (CFE) for enhancement of Iron Ore production from 1.8 MTPA to 3.81 MTPA and subsequent to the quarter, it also received approval from the Central Empowered Committee (CEC) for enhancement in Maximum Permissible Annual Production (MPAP) of Iron Ore from 1.81 MTPA to 3.81 MTPA. Thereafter, the Company has made an application to the Karnataka State Pollution Control Board (KSPCB) for grant of Consent For Operation (CFO) for the said enhancement of Iron Ore production, which is under active consideration.
 3. During the quarter ended 30 September 2023, the equity shares of the Company were listed on the National Stock Exchange (NSE), the equity shares of the Company are listed on BSE from 7 September 2023 under the symbol of 'SUNDINDIA'.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 -Sd/-
SAHIL A. CHOPRA
 Managing Director

Bengaluru
 8 November 2023

indianexpress.com

The Indian EXPRESS
 — JOURNALISM OF COURAGE —

YUKEN

YUKEN INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: No 16 - C, Doddanekundi Industrial Area, Mahadevapura, Bangalore 560 048, India.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

CIN : L29150KA1976PLC003017

(₹ in lakhs, except per share data)

Sl.No.	Description	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended	
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from Operations	8,832.88	7,432.66	16,914.46	15,778.02	10,263.09	9,181.05	19,847.56	18,587.00
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	317.45	376.54	584.62	802.04	480.12	460.51	791.60	941.89
3	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional Items)	317.45	376.54	584.62	802.04	480.12	460.51	791.60	941.89
4	Net Profit for the period (after Tax and after Exceptional Items)	222.83	246.84	384.17	544.78	397.68	275.90	529.95	605.13
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	222.83	246.84	384.17	544.78	397.68	275.90	529.95	605.13
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	1,300.00	1,200.00	1,300.00	1,200.00	1,300.00	1,200.00	1,300.00	1,200.00
7	Earnings per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - Basic & Diluted	1.78	2.06	3.07	4.54	3.18	2.29	4.24	4.97

NOTE:
 (i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.yukenindia.com
 (ii) The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08 November 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above financial results.

Place: Bengaluru
 Date : 08.11.2023

By Order of the Board of Directors
C P RANGACHAR
 Managing Director

I arrive at a conclusion not an assumption.

Inform your opinion detailed analysis.

WINDLAS BIOTECH LIMITED

(formerly known as Windlas Biotech Private Limited)

Registered Office: 40/1, Mohabewala Industrial Area, SBI Road, Dehradun-248110 (Uttarakhand), India
 Telephone No: 01355-6608000 | Email ID: cs@windlasbiotech.com | Website: www.windlasbiotech.com
 CIN: L74899UR2001PLC033407

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sr. No	PARTICULARS	Standalone (₹ in Millions, except per equity share data)						Consolidated (₹ in Millions, except per equity share data)					
		For the Quarter ended on		For the Half Year ended on		For the year ended on	For the Quarter ended on		For the Half Year ended on		For the year ended on		
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)		
1	Total income from operations	1,526.72	1,447.86	1,327.30	2,974.58	2,526.66	5,130.83	1,526.72	1,447.86	1,327.30	2,974.58	2,526.66	5,130.83
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items)	183.12	163.41	156.50	346.53	291.94	570.57	183.12	163.40	156.35	346.52	291.79	570.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	183.12	163.41	156.50	346.53	291.94	570.57	183.12	163.40	156.35	346.52	291.79	570.39
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	140.31	120.66	122.09	260.97	220.09	426.44	140.31	120.65	121.94	260.96	219.94	426.26
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	140.55	117.37	122.28	257.92	218.65	424.88	140.50	117.37	121.98	257.87	218.24	424.43
6	Equity Share Capital	103.99	103.99	108.97	103.99	108.97	104.63	103.99	103.99	108.97	103.99	108.97	104.63
7	Other Equity					3,922.02							3,918.08
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	1. Basic:	6.75	5.79	5.60	12.54	10.10	19.71	6.75	5.79	5.59	12.54	10.09	19.70
	2. Diluted:	6.75	5.79	5.60	12.54	10.10	19.71	6.75	5.79	5.59	12.54	10.09	19.70

Notes:
 1. The Standalone and the consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their meetings held on November 08, 2022 and limited review has been carried out by statutory auditor.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended as at September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended as at September 30, 2023 are available on the websites of Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of Company (www.windlasbiotech.com).

For and on behalf of the board of directors of Windlas Biotech Limited (formerly known as Windlas Biotech Private Limited)
 -Sd/-
Hitesh Windlass
 Managing Director
 DIN: 02030941

Place: Gurugram
 Date: November 8, 2023



The Indian Express.
 For the Indian Intelligent.



I arrive at a conclusion not an assumption.
 Inform your opinion detailed analysis.

indianexpress.com

The Indian EXPRESS
 — JOURNALISM OF COURAGE —